



30th May, 2025

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Scrip Code: BSE – 506186

In terms of Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith newspaper cuttings of the publication of the audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2025 approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on Thursday, 29th May, 2025, published in Business Standard and Mumbai Lakshadweep on Friday, 30th May, 2025 and the same is also being displayed on the website of the Company viz. www.galaxycloudkitchens.in.

Kindly take the same on your records.

For Galaxy Cloud Kitchens Limited

Harsh Joshi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CIN: L47110MH1981PLC024988

Registered Office Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar Off Jogeshwari-Vikhroli Link Road, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai 400060.
Tel: 022 2803 9405 Email: investors@galaxycloudkitchens.in Website: www.galaxycloudkitchens.in

ଓଡ଼ିଶା ବିଦ୍ୟୁତ୍ ଶକ୍ତି ସଂଚାରଣ ନିଗମ ଲିମିଟେଡ୍

(ଓଡ଼ିଶା ସରକାରଙ୍କ ଏକ ଉପକ୍ରମ)

CAD-585

Regd. Office: OPTCL Tech Tower, Janpath, Saheed Nagar, Bhubaneswar-751007



ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government of Odisha Undertaking)

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

Bids Are Invited from reputed EPC/Turnkey Contractors:

E-Tender No.	Tender Description:	Estimated Cost
CGM (Tel.)- 03/2025-26	Supply, Erection, Testing and Commissioning of equipment for data and speech communication between JSPL, Barbil and SLDC, Bhubaneswar through OPGW on "Turnkey Contract Basis".	Rs.14405277.00

Complete set of bidding documents are available at www.optcl.co.in.

1&PR No. 04011/11/0173/2526



o/optcl.odisha

o/optcl_odisha

HIPR-14/2025-26

Business Standard





PROMOTIONS

SIMSREE ORGANISES MDP 2025 – TRAIN THE TRAINER PROGRAM

Sydenham Institute of Management Studies, Research and Entrepreneurship Education (SIMSREE), under the aegis of Dr Homi Bhabha State University and the Government of Maharashtra, successfully concluded its flagship Management Development Program (MDP) 2025 – Train the Trainer. Held from April 4 to May 3, the 18-hour hybrid program aimed to enhance pedagogical, communication, and classroom management skills among faculty members from leading academic institutions across India.

The valedictory session was graced by Dr Parag Amin (Atlas SkillTech University) and Dr Vinita Pimple (R A Podar College) as Guests of Honour, with Mr Ghanashyam Lalka (Director, Training & Development, WIRC of ICAI) addressing the gathering. Seven distinguished resource persons—Mr Chirag Thakkar, CA Dr Sangeeta Pandit, Mr Nitesh Bhuta, Mr Rishi Rohra, Mr Hirnak Mazumdar, Mr Hemal Shah, and Mr Raghuveer Mukherjee—conducted



high-impact sessions during the program. The event saw participation from institutions such as JBIMS, R A Podar, Anjuman-I-Islam, FDDI (Noida & Guna), Atlas SkillTech, and Jamal Mohamed College (Tiruchirappalli), reflecting the program's pan-India reach. SIMSREE extends its gratitude to academic consultants Mr Kiran Rege and Ms Srabani Kapoor for their support and to Parag Milk Foods for their contribution. The program reaffirmed SIMSREE's commitment to building a future-ready, inclusive academic ecosystem.

Oxford Industries Limited						
CIN - L17112MH1980PLC023572						
Regd. Office : G. No. 4, Roxana Building, Ground Floor, M. Karve Road, Mumbai-400020.						
E-mail : oxford_industries@yahoo.in						
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025						
(Rs.in lacs)						
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31/3/2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/3/2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31/3/2025 (Audited)	Year ended 31/3/2024 (Audited)
1	Income :					
	a) Revenue from Operations	17.19	71.44	89.01	227.17	325.00
	b) Other Income	0.01	0.00	0.02	0.01	0.02
	Total Income	17.20	71.44	89.03	227.18	325.02
2	Expenses:					
	a) Cost of Material Consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	b) Purchase in Stock-in-Trade	16.15	66.26	82.84	208.68	293.65
	c) Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-Trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	d) Employee benefits expenses	0.57	0.61	0.86	2.32	3.19
	e) Finance Cost	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	f) Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	g) Other Expenses	9.20	3.81	6.28	19.85	18.64
	Total Expenses:	25.92	70.68	89.98	230.85	315.48
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	(8.72)	0.76	(0.95)	(3.67)	9.54
4	Exceptional Items:Expenses/(Income)	0.00	46.64	0.00	46.64	0.00
5	Profit/(Loss) before tax (3+4)	(8.72)	(45.88)	(0.95)	(50.31)	9.54
6	Tax Expenses:					
	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
	Previous Tax	-	-	-	-	0.09
	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-
7	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (5-6)	(8.72)	(45.88)	(0.95)	(50.31)	9.45
8	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period(7+8) after tax	(8.72)	(45.88)	(0.95)	(50.31)	9.45
10	Profit/(Loss) for the period attributable to:					
	a) Owners of the company	(8.72)	(45.88)	(0.95)	(50.31)	9.45
	b) Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-
11	Total Comprehensive Income attributable to:					
	a) Owners of the company	(8.72)	(45.88)	(0.95)	(50.31)	9.45
	b) Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-
12	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Fave Value Rs.10/- per share)	593.60	593.60	593.60	593.60	593.60
13	Other Equity	-	-	-	(764.73)	(714.42)
14	Earning per share(before extraordinary items)					
	Basic(Rs.)	(0.14)*	0.01*	(0.01)*	(0.06)	0.16
	Diluted(Rs.)	(0.14)*	0.01*	(0.01)*	(0.06)	0.16
	Earning per share(after extraordinary items)					
	Basic(Rs.)	(0.14)*	(0.77)*	(0.01)*	(0.84)	0.16
	Diluted(Rs.)	(0.14)*	(0.77)*	(0.01)*	(0.84)	0.16
	* Not annualised					

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES				(Rs.in lacs)	
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	As at 31/3/2025 (Audited)	As at 31/3/2024 (Audited)	Notes:	
A	ASSETS				
1	Non-Current Assets				
	a) Property,Plant and Equipment	0.00	0.00		
	b) Capital Work in Progress	0.00	0.00		
	c) Other Tangible Assets	0.00	0.00		
	d) Financial Assets				
	Investments	0.00	0.00		
	Loans & Advances	0.00	0.00		
	Other Financial Assets	0.00	0.00		
	e) Deferred Tax Assets	0.00	0.00		
	f) Other Non Current Assets	0.00	0.00		
	Total Non-Current Assets	0.00	0.00		
2	Current Assets				
	a) Inventories	0.00	0.00		
	b) Financial Assets				
	Investments	42.94	42.94		
	Trade Receivables	1.81	46.41		
	Cash & Cash Equivalents	1.08	11.54		
	Loans and Advances	0.00	0.00		
	Other Financial Assets	0.00	0.00		
	c) Other Current Assets	9.67	3.04		
	Total Current Assets	55.50	103.93		
	TOTAL ASSETS	55.50	103.93		
B.	EQUITY & LIABILITIES				
	Equity-				
	a) Equity Share Capital	593.60	593.60		
	b) Other Equity	(764.73)	(714.42)		
	Total Equity	(171.13)	(120.82)		
	Liabilities-				
1	Non-Current Liabilities				
	a) Financial Liabilities				
	Borrowings	0.00	0.00		
	Other Financial Liabilities	0.00	0.00		
	b) Provisions	0.00	0.00		
	c) Deferred Tax Liability (net)	0.00	0.00		
	d) Other Non Current Liabilities	0.00	0.00		
	Total Non-Current Liabilities	0.00	0.00		
2	Current Liabilities				
	a) Financial Liabilities				
	Borrowings	0.00	0.00		
	Trade Payables	0.61	46.16		
	Other Short Term Loan	217.97	169.02		
	b) Provisions	7.89	9.25		
	c) Other Current Liabilities	0.16	0.32		
	Total Current Liabilities	226.63	224.75		
	TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILITIES	55.50	103.93		

a) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27th May,2025.

b) The company is in a Single Segment- 'Textiles'.

c) Previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever considered necessary.

d) The above results have been prepared on going concern assumption basis.

e) Exceptional Items relate to BSE SOP fines/ penalties of earlier years/periods which have been paid to BSE (Under Protest) during the quarter ended 31st December,2024.

The company has preferred an appeal with Hon'ble Securities Appellate Tribunal, Mumbai against BSE SOP fines and penalties under Appeal No.137/2024 dt.18/03/2024.

f) BSE had suspended the securities of the company w.e.f.15/01/20 as per Notice No.20200114-18 dt. 14/01/2020 due to non revival of operations. The company has revived the operations from fourth quarter of Financial Year 2022-23. Further,the company has submitted various documents/ details/ explanations etc as required by BSE from time to time and has requested BSE for revocation of suspension of its securities.

For Oxford Industries Limited
Sd/-
(Quaid M. Hararwala)
Director (DIN: 03034357)

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 27, 2025.

EXPO GAS CONTAINERS LTD.						
CIN : L40200MH1982PLC027837						
Regd. Office : 150, Sheriff Devji Street, Mumbai - 400 003.						
Tel No. 022-61319600, Website: www.expogas.com, Email ID :- compliance@expogas.com						
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MAR, 2025						
Rs in lacs						
Particulars	Quarter Ending			Accounting Year Ending		
	Audited 31.03.2025	Unaudited 31.12.2024	Audited 31.03.2024	Audited 31.03.2025	Audited 31.03.2024	
Total Income from Operations	3,997.45	2,531.45	2,636.23	11,489.57	7,583.30	
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax	250.13	66.85	10.45	411.74	101.69	
Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	156.68	66.85	(15.70)	318.29	75.53	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after comprehensive income)	151.46	66.85	(6.68)	313.07	84.55	
Equity Share Capital	911.85	911.85	761.46	911.85	761.46	
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year.	2,272.20	1,357.54	1,357.54	2,272.20	1,357.54	
Earning Per Share.						
a) Before Comprehensive Income						
- Basic	0.69	0.29	(0.08)	1.40	0.40	
- Diluted	0.69	0.29	(0.08)	1.40	0.40	
b) After Comprehensive Income						
- Basic	0.66	0.29	(0.04)	1.37	0.44	
- Diluted	0.66	0.29	(0.04)	1.37	0.44	

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites and on the Company's website www.expogas.com. 2) Our Current Orders in Hand is approximately 104.76 crores (net).



By order of the Board of Directors
For Expo Gas Containers Limited
Sd/-
Hasanain S. Mowawala
Managing Director
(DIN - 00125472)

Place: Mumbai
Date : May 29, 2025

AJCON GLOBAL SERVICES LIMITED						
REGD. OFF: A-408, Express Zone, A Wing, Cello- Sonal Realty Near Patel's, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400063.						
CIN : L71400MH1989PLC041941 Tel : 022 - 67160400 Fax: 28872062						
Website : www.ajcononline.com Email : ajcon@ajcon.net						
■ Stock & Currency Brokers ■ DP ■ Merchant Bankers ■ Corporate Advisors						
1. Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2025:						
(Rs. In Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	336.57	366.85	1659.81	1598.94	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(102.11)	11.31	78.78	169.57	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(102.11)	11.31	78.78	169.57	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(77.77)	10.12	57.36	129.96	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(77.34)	9.97	54.27	125.24	
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs. 10 each)	611.62	611.62	611.62	611.62	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	1737.34	1683.07	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Basic & Diluted)	(1.265)	0.16	0.887	2.05	
		(1.255)	0.16	0.880	2.05	

2. Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2025 is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
1.	Income from Operations	306.14	342.48	1550.16	1485.47
2	Profit Before Tax	(98.81)	10.00	52.23	135.27
3	Profit After Tax	(75.63)	9.13	37.40	104.29

Notes:

1. The above Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29.05.2025.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31.03.2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2025 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and on Company's website i.e. www.ajcononline.com.



For Ajcon Global Services Ltd.
Sd/-
Kaushal Shukla
CS & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A39234

Date : 29.05.2025
Place : Mumbai

When industry giants speak, everyone listens.

In-depth Q&As with market mavens – every Monday in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS reaches to 57575 or email order@bsmail.com

Business Standard

Insight Out

ENERGY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

CIN - L85110KA1995PLC017003

Regd. Office : Village - Hulugunda, Taluka - Somawarpet, Dist - Kodagu, Karnataka - 571233

E-mail : edclcal@edclgroup.com ; Website : www.edclgroup.com

Extract of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31-03-2025 (₹ in lakhs, except otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Year ended			Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	19.54	362.96	27.25	1,149.71	953.72	281.94	807.27	394.27	3,276.21	3,000.91
2	Profit / (loss) for the quarter / year (before tax and exceptional items)	(394.97)	40.57	(247.71)	(147.48)	(192.35)	(727.08)	(45.04)	(463.08)	(200.81)	(222.56)
3	Profit / (loss) for the quarter / year before tax (after exceptional items)	(394.97)	(5,701.94)	(247.71)	(5,889.99)	(192.35)	(727.08)	(7,659.64)	(463.08)	(7,815.41)	(222.56)
4	Profit / (loss) for the quarter / year after tax (after exceptional items)	(1,626.71)	(5,697.98)	(243.54)	(7,110.08)	(177.00)	(2,696.87)	(7,638.76)	(514.32)	(9,726.37)	(216.81)
5	Total comprehensive income for the quarter / year [comprising profit / (loss) for the quarter/ year after tax and other comprehensive income for the quarter / year, net of tax]	(1,616.49)	(5,698.53)	(245.71)	(7,101.50)	(179.17)	(2,690.72)	(7,639.61)	(517.75)	(9,722.80)	(220.24)
6	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,750.00
7	Other equity				4,371.47	11,472.97				(4,353.18)	5,369.62
8	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised for quarterly figures)										
	Basic (Rs.)	(3.42)	(12.00)	(0.51)	(14.97)	(0.37)	(5.68)	(16.08)	(1.08)	(20.48)	(0.46)
	Diluted (Rs.)	(3.42)	(12.00)	(0.51)	(14.97)	(0.37)	(5.68)	(16.08)	(1.08)	(20.48)	(0.46)

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing Regulations").
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out audit of the aforesaid results as required in terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations and have given a modified opinion vide their report of even date.
- The complete Quarterly and Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website, i.e., (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.edclgroup.com).
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the financial years ended 31st March and the published unaudited year to date figures up to 31st December, being the end of the third quarter of the respective financial years, which were subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Previous periods' / year's figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current periods' / year's figures.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
ENERGY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

SD/-
SATYENDRA PAL SINGH
(WHOLE - TIME DIRECTOR)
DIN: 01055370

PLACE : KOLKATA
DATE : 28.05.2025

पोर्टलवर नोंदणी नाही केली तर अकरावीचे अॅडमिशन अडणार!

अमरावती, दि. २९: राज्यात पहिल्यांदाच अकरावीची प्रवेश प्रक्रिया केंद्रीय ऑनलाइन पद्धतीने राबविण्यात येणार आहे. अमरावती जिल्ह्यातील शेकडोच्या वर महाविद्यालयांनी यासाठी नोंदणी केली आहे. बुधवार, २१ मे पासून प्रवेश प्रक्रियेला सुरुवात झाली आहे. परंतु, ज्या विद्यार्थ्यांनी पोर्टलवर प्रवेशाच्या अनुषंगाने नोंदणी केली नाही त्यांना अडचणीचा सामना करावा लागणार आहे.

अकरावीच्या प्रवेश प्रक्रियेसाठी स्वतंत्र संकेतस्थळ तयार केले आहे. २१ मेपासून ३ जूनपर्यंत प्रवेश प्रक्रिया चालणार आहे. या दरम्यान प्रत्यक्ष नोंदणी आणि पसंती नोंदविणे गरजेचे आहे. त्यात व्यवस्थापन कोटा, इन हाऊस आणि अल्पसंख्याक अर्ज करून घेणे आवश्यक आहे. त्यानंतर नोंदणी होणार नाही. तसेच तात्पुरती गुणवत्ता यादी प्रकाशित होणार असून त्यानंतर

हरकती आणि दुरुस्ती प्रक्रिया चालणार आहे. राज्यात प्रथमच इयत्ता अकरावीसाठी ऑनलाइन पद्धतचा अवलंब होत आहे. पहिल्याच दिवशी रेकॉर्ड तोड नोंदणी झाल्याने नोंदणीचा अवधी ३ जूनपर्यंत वाढविण्यात आल्याची घोषणा काल करण्यात आली.

पसंतीकमानुसार प्रवेश प्रवेशासाठी नोंदणीनंतर विद्यार्थ्यांना पसंतीक्रम द्यायचे आहेत. विद्यार्थ्यांच्या

त्यांच्या आवडीच्या म विद्यार्थी प्रवेश घेत होते. परंतु, यावर्षीपासून हाविद्यालयात प्रवेश घेता येणार आहे. अनेकांनी मोठ-मोठ्या इन्स्टिट्यूट सुरू केल्या असून एखाद्या कॉलेजशी टायअप करत असतात. मात्र, आता प्रवेशाला ब्रेक लागणार आहे. यापूर्वी थेट अकरावीत

<div><div><div><div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div><div></div></div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div><div></div></div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div><div></div></div><div><div></div></div></div></div></div><div>ALKEM</div><div>Inspiring Healthier Lives</div></div> <div>Alkem Laboratories Limited</div> <div>Regd. Office : Alkem House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013</div> <div>Tel No: +91 22 3982 9999 Fax No: +91 22 2492 7190 Email Id : investors@alkem.com</div> <div>CIN: L00305MH1973PLC174201</div>					
Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March 2025					
(₹ in Million except per share data)					
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		31.03.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	31,437.5	1,29,645.2	29,358.2	1,26,675.8
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	3,963.4	25,270.3	3,798.6	21,446.2
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	3,963.4	25,270.3	3,673.4	20,231.3
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company	3,058.6	21,654.8	2,935.6	17,957.7
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to the owners of the Company	3,032.8	21,862.3	2,858.8	18,164.2
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: ₹ 2)	239.1	239.1	239.1	239.1
7	Other Equity		1,19,609.6		1,02,881.5
8	Earnings Per Share (not annualised for the quarters)				
a	Basic (in ₹) :	25.57	181.11	24.55	150.19
b	Diluted (in ₹) :	25.57	181.11	24.55	150.19
Notes:					
1. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results					
	a. Total Income from continuing operations	20,449.4	88,134.4	18,683.3	79,638.5
	b. Profit before Tax from continuing operations	2,998.3	23,035.4	2,918.5	15,941.3
	c. Profit After Tax from continuing operations	2,258.8	20,897.2	2,617.7	15,605.1
	d. Profit before Tax from discontinued operations	784.8	2,938.5	971.6	2,869.0
	e. Profit After Tax from discontinued operations	510.6	1,911.7	632.0	1,866.4
2. The above consolidated financial results of the Group were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 28 May 2025 and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29 May 2025. The auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended 31 Mar 2025.					
The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2025 and 31 March 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the unaudited published figures upto nine months of the relevant financial year.					
3. Financial results for the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting standards ('Ind AS') notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs in consultation with the National Advisory Committee on Accounting Standards, under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('Act') read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) and the relevant provisions of the Act.					
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company website viz. www.alkemlabs.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.					
<div><div><div><div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div><div></div></div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div><div></div></div><div><div></div></div></div></div></div><div>By Order of the Board</div><div>For Alkem Laboratories Limited</div><div>B. N. Singh</div><div>Executive Chairman</div><div>DIN: 00760310</div></div>					
Place: Mumbai Date: 29 May 2025					

<div><div><div><div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div><div></div></div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div><div></div></div><div><div></div></div></div></div></div><div>Technocraft Industries (India) Limited</div><div>Registered Office: Technocraft House, A-25, Road No 3, MIDC Industrial Estate, Andheri (East), Mumbai-93</div><div>Tel: 4098 2222/0002; Fax No. 4098 2200; CIN No. L28120MH1992PLC069252</div><div>E-mail: investor@technocraftgroup.com ; website: www.technocraftgroup.com</div></div>											
Extract of the Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2025											
₹ in Lakhs except otherwise stated											
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2025 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 Un-Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2025 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 Un-Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2025 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2024 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	56,823.13	54,538.12	45,293.02	2,09,124.26	1,64,281.52	70,228.19	64,433.38	59,254.70	2,59,558.39	2,18,162.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional/ Extraordinary items) from Continuing Operations	9,008.95	6,657.70	6,188.71	32,190.84	23,330.31	9,150.23	5,781.66	8,936.11	35,324.49	38,090.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional/ Extraordinary items) from Continuing Operations	6,627.29	5,006.70	3,932.50	24,436.67	16,919.82	6,641.74	4,143.62	5,736.71	26,295.68	27,975.18
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	(68.64)	-	-	-	-	(68.64)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) from Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	(51.36)	-	-	-	-	(51.36)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the Period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	6,629.34	4,995.08	3,871.09	24,403.86	16,821.98	6,735.94	3,982.14	5,782.14	26,365.52	27,388.09
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per Share)	2,267.28	2,267.28	2,296.17	2,267.28	2,296.17	2,267.28	2,267.28	2,296.17	2,267.28	2,296.17
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balancesheet	-	-	-	1,40,843.79	1,32,413.81	-	-	-	1,74,964.19	1,65,204.69
9	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/-each) For Continuing Operations-Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	29.21	22.12	17.12	107.13	73.68	29.09	18.03	23.89	112.32	115.28
10	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/-each) For Discontinued Operations-Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	-	-	-	-	(0.22)	-	-	-	-	(0.22)
11	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/-each) For Continuing & Discontinued Operations-Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	29.21	22.12	17.12	107.13	73.46	29.09	18.03	23.89	112.32	115.06
Notes :											
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchahnges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's websites on www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.technocraftgroup.com.											
2. The above Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29th May 2025.											
For Technocraft Industries (India) Limited											
Sd/-											
Dr. Sharad Kumar Saraf											
(Chairman & Managing Director)											
(DIN NO. 00035843)											
Place : Mumbai Dated : 29th May 2025											

<div><div><div><div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div><div></div></div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div><div></div></div><div><div></div></div></div></div></div><div>RISHABH DIGHA STEEL AND ALLIED PRODUCTS LIMITED</div><div>CIN: L15310MH1991PLC064563</div><div>Registered Office: 1, Floor-GRD, Plot-5148, Amar Kunj, R P Masani Road, Road No 32 Khalsa Collage, Matunga, Mumbai -400019;</div><div>Telephone No: 022-23481267, Email Id: info@rishabhdighasteel.com</div></div>					
Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2025.					
(In Rs. LAKH)					
SL No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	105.27		105.27	1.24
2	Other Income	38.88	31.09	1579.66	122.46
3	Net Profit/(Loss)for the period(before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	26.68	(51.06)	1485.64	6.58
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26.68	(51.06)	1485.64	6.58
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	51.81	(74.78)	1187.07	7.78
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	50.11	(74.78)	1191.53	6.09
7	Equity Share Capital	548.64	548.64	548.64	548.64
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	0	0
9	Earnings Per Share(of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):-				
	Basic:	0.91	(1.36)	21.72	0.11
	Diluted:	0.91	(1.36)	21.72	0.11
Notes:					
1. The above financials results of the company have been prepared accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') as prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended.					
2. The company is primarily engaged in one business segment in accordance with the requirement of Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) 108: Operating Segment. Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.					
3. The above results have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2025. These results have been audited and expressed an unmodified review conclusion.					
4. The company has invested in equity shares of the other companies the board has decided to revalue the same as on 31.03.2025 and the loss / gain if any will be passed through OCI as mentioned under, Ind AS 109 & Ind AS 113 read altogether.					
5. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the year ended March 31, 2025 and unaudited published nine month up to December 31, 2024.					
For, RISHABH DIGHA STEEL AND ALLIED PRODUCTS LIMITED					
Date: 29.05.2025					
Place: Mumbai					
ASHOK MAGANLAL MENTA					
MANAGING DIRECTOR					

GALAXY CLOUD KITCHENS LIMITED

CIN : L47110MH1981PLC024988

Regd Off.: Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar

Off Jogeshwari-Vikhroli Link Road, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai 400060.

Email : investors@galaxycloudkitchens.in,

Tel : +91 7718891883

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

1) The Board of Directors of the Company, at their Meeting held on May 29, 2025 approved Audited Financial Results of the Company, f o r the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025.

2) The results, along with Audit Report have been submitted to the Stock Exchange at https://www.bseindia.com/ and also posted on the Company's website at https://galaxycloudkitchens.in Quarterly_Results.html and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code

By order of the Board

Galaxy Cloud Kitchens Limited

Sd/-

Pinki Dixit

Whole Time Director

DIN: 10469085

Place : Ghaziabad (Uttar Pradesh)

Date : 29th May, 2025

<div><div><div><div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div><div></div></div><div><div></div></div></div><div><div><div></div></div><div><div></div></div></div></div></div><div>AJCON GLOBAL</div><div>REGD. OFF: A-408, Express Zone, A Wing, Cello- Sonal Realty Near Patel's, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400063.</div><div>CIN : L4110MH1984PLC01981 Tel: 022 - 67160490 Fax: 28722062</div><div>Website : www.ajcononline.com Email : ajcon@ajcon.net</div></div>											
■ Stock & Currency Brokers ■ DP ■ Merchant Bankers ■ Corporate Advisors											
1. Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2025:											
(Rs. In Lakhs)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	336.57	366.85	1659.81	1598.94						
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(102.11)	11.31	78.78	169.57						
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(102.11)	11.31	78.78	169.57						
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(77.77)	10.12	57.36	129.96						
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(77.34)	9.97	54.27	125.24						
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs. 10 each)	611.62	611.62	611.62	611.62						
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	1737.34	1683.07						
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Basic & Diluted)	(1.265)	0.16	0.887	2.05						
		(1.255)	0.16	0.880	2.05						
2. Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2025 is as follows:											
(₹ In Lakhs)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2025 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	3							